FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Vashington,	DС	20549	
vasiliigton,	D.C.	20049	

STATEMENT	OF CHANG	GES IN BENEFIC	CIAL OWN	ERSHIP

CIVID / II I	I CO V/ L						
OMB Number:	3235-0287						
Estimated average burden							
hours per response	e: 0.5						

OMB APPROVAL

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

Name and Address of Reporting Person* Stice Travis D.					2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Viper Energy, Inc. [VNOM]								Relationship Check all app X Direc	licable) tor		10	% Ow	ner	
(Last) 500 WE	(Fi	,	Middle	e)		Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) /31/2023						A belov	,	xecutive	be	her (sp low) er	pecify		
SUITE 1	00				4. If /									6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line)					
(Street) MIDLA	(Street) MIDLAND TX 79701													X Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting Person					
(City)	(St	ate) (Ž	Zip)		Rule 10b5-1(c) Transaction Indication						icatio	on .							
						Check this box to indicate that a transaction was made pursuant to a contract, instruction or written plan that is intended to satisfy the affirmative defense conditions of Rule 10b5-1(c). See Instruction 10.													
		Table	I - N	Non-Deriva	tive S	Secu	rities	Ac	quir	ed, Di	sposed of	, or E	Benefici	ally Own	ed				
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3) 2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Ye			ear) E	Execution Date,		·, †	3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 at 5)			5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported		Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)			
								(Code	v /	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)				(IIISU.	4)
Common	Common Stock 12/31/20.		3			G		14,864 ⁽¹⁾	D	\$0	106,169(2)		I ⁽²⁾ In		Inves	By Stice Investments, Ltd. ⁽²⁾			
	Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)																		
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	Exe	Deemed cution Date, ny nth/Day/Year)	4. Transa Code (8)		of	r osed) r. 3, 4	Exp	oiration I		7. Titl Amou Secur Under Derive Secur 3 and	int of ities rlying ative ity (Instr.	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	deriva Securi Benefi Owned Follow Repor	ities icially d ving ted action(s)	Ownership Form: Direct (D)		11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

Explanation of Responses:

Remarks:

/s/ Teresa L. Dick, as attorneyin-fact for Travis D. Stice

** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

^{1.} Represents an estimated number of shares of the issuer's common stock held by Stice Investments, Ltd., which are subject to the gift by Mr. Stice to the Stice 2023 Family Trust, of which Mr. Stice's spouse is the sole trustee and primary beneficiary and his adult children are secondary beneficiaries. Effective as of December 31, 2023, Mr. Stice gifted an estimated 14% limited partner interest in Stice Investments, Ltd., which interest was owned by Mr. Stice as of that date as his sole and separate property, to the Stice 2023 Family Trust pursuant to the gift assignment executed on December 14, 2023, to be effective as of December 31, 2023, during the issuer's open trading window, subject to the third party valuation of the fair market value of the gifted interest as of December 31, 2023, which was not determinable as of December 14, 2023 and determinable as of December 31, 2023 upon completion of the final valuation.

^{2.} Stice Investments, Ltd., is managed by Stice Management, LLC, its general partner. Mr. Stice and his spouse hold 100% of the membership interests in Stice Management, LLC, of which Mr. Stice is the manager. Mr. Stice may be deemed to share beneficial ownership of securities beneficially owned by his spouse and, as a result, the gifted shares continue to be reported as indirectly beneficially owned by Mr. Stice following the reported transaction. Mr. Stice, however, disclaims beneficial ownership of the gifted shares, except to the extent of his actual pecuniary interest therein.